Exhibit 1 - First Supplemental Special Purpose Funds (11)

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Municipal service
District Fund 10015 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

ND-Rev Coll-Treasury-Cash Mgm (95101000)

Fund Bal Forward {499010) 7 - $134,383
Total REVENUES $134,383

APPROPRIATIONS

EP-PR-Zoning Code Svcs (55304000)

Prof Svcs-Proj Mgt Services (512160) ) $134,383
Total APPROPRIATIONS $134,383
XEpr@dCoun{y Administrator . Date

N, 7oste  uize (2007

Apprroved Office o—fManagement and Iglj'dget Date

ADOPTED THIS day of ,A.D. 20

Agenda # 2565010015SUP



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Bldg Code Svcs-Sp Pur
Fund 10020 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

EP-BCSD-Cty Uninc-Airport {55272020)
Fund Bal Forward (499010)

EP-BCSD-Contract Cities (55272030}
Fund Bal Forward (499010)

Total REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

EP-ELBP-BC-Cty Uninc-Airport (55272020}
Vehicles (560340)

EP-ELBP-BC-Contract Cities {55272030)
Vehicles (560340}

Total APPROPRIATIONS

$61,301

$20,000

$81,301

561301

$20,000

$81,301

Appro&ed County Administrator Date
N gt [ S0— 0/ 20/ 2007
Approved Office of Management and Budget Date
,A.D. 20

ADOPTED THIS day of

Agenda # 2565010020SUP



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Board of Rules-
Appeals Fund 10035 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

BA-Board of Rules-Appeals (20102000)
Fund Bal Forward (499010)

Total REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

BA-Board of Rules-Appeals (20102000}
Training {556310)

Total APPROPRIATIONS

$28,000
$28,000

$28,000

$28,000

VAprbiroved Codrrﬁrt'\,;Adrhinistra:cal;ﬂ 7

Nppaas 755G

2ol 26/

Approved Office of Management and Budget

ADOPTED THIS day of

Daté

,A.D.20

Agenda # 2565010035SUP



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Licensing-Elevator-

Regulatory Fund 10050 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

EP-Elevator Inspections (55281000}
Fund Bal Forward (499010)

EP-ECPD-Consumer Regulatory (55291000}
Fund Bal Forward (499010)

Total REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

EP-ELBP-Central Examining Brd {55261000)
Vehicles (560340)
Vehicle-Replacement (560330}

EP-ELBP-Elevator Inspections (55281000}
Vehicles {560340)
Vehicle-Replacement (560330)

EP-ELBP-Consumer Regulatory (55291000)
Vehicles (560340}

Vehicle-Replacement (560330)
Total APPROPRIATIONS

$366,610

$110,388

$476,998

$40,000

$70,388

$80,000

~ $190,704

$6,014

$89,892

$476,998




Approvedtou nty Administrrz;tor 7 Date

No2we Foste 11/2+/ 2017

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date

ADOPTED THIS day of ,AD.20
Agenda # 25650100505UP




SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Parks Target Range
Fund 10055 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

PK-RP-Markham Target Range-Op (48305810)

Fund Bal Forward (499010) o $39,000
Pk Activity Fees (453010) $20,000
Total REVENUES $59,000
APPROPRIATIONS

PK-RP-Markham Target Range-Op {48305810)

TO 30205 General Capital Qutla (930205) $125,685
Frn-Basic Life Insurance (510550) - (s80)
Frn-Group Insurance {510540) S (510,740)
Frn-Retirement Contributions (510520) N (53,820}
Frn-Medicare (510510} ~($3,700)
Sal-Regular Salary and Wages (510030} - (548,345)

Total APPROPRIATIONS $59,000
;Bﬁrrg\f/e’dwto'uhty Administrator - pate

~ &/
%777% J2 1/ 2 /2007
Approved Office of Management and Budget Date
ADOPTED THIS day of ,A.D. 20

Agenda # 2565010055 SUP



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

E910 Advwinistration (1080540

Total REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

AA-OH Comum Tech £911 {22605010)

E911 Administration {104054)
Prof Sves-Consult 1T (512060}

Viper Non-Regional/Regional {104056)
Machinery-Equip GT $1,000 (560310}
Prof Sves-Temp Personnel (512770)

GIS Assessment and Remediation (104057)
Purchased Software (867010}
Prof Sves-Temp Personnel {(512770)

VPl Command Center (104058}
Purchased Software (567010}
Prof Sves-Temp Personnel (512770)

VRS -independent QA (104059}
Machinery-Equip GT $1,000 (560310}
Prof Sves-Temp Personnel {512770}

Text to 911 Regionai/Non Regio {104060)
Prof Sves-Temp Personnel (512770}
Machinery-Equip GT $1,000 (560310}
Cormm Sves-Equipment Maint {520070)

red County Florida, that th
drnents within 1h

e {lerk of this Board

52,515,058

$2.3185,058

$58,150

51,351,452

$44,761

$200,000

$111,411

$280,000

95450

$101,243

$10,503

946,588

375500
_..$30,000



Total APPROPRIATIONS $2.315,058

%’Wﬁ—q 7\/):?/1/ (1 /2a] 2017

MESTIOa # ZHhhIE



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE T RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Manatee Protection
Plan Fund 10075 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

EP-EPCS-Beach Marine Resrcs (55701000}
Fund Bal Forward (499010)

Total REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

EP-EPCS-Beach Marine Resrcs (55701000}
Building improvements (560220}
Prof Svcs-Cnslt Rsrch-Studies (512100)

Prof Sves-Consult Environ (512090)
Total APPROPRIATIONS

$417,956

$417,956

$350,000

560,834

$7,122

$417,956

Date

Xbproxr/red County Aam.inistrator
/
N 5 n(20/2017
Approved Office of Management and Budget . Date
,A.D. 20

ADOPTED THIS day of

Agenda # 2565010075SUP



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Judicial Technology
Fee Fund 10095 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

JD-JD Tech Fd-Crim Justice Inf {25602020)
Fund Bal Forward (499010)

Total REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

JD-1D Tech Fd-Crim Justice Inf {25602020)
Computer Hardware (560370)
Replacement Equipment (560320)
Machinery-Equip GT $1,000 (560310}
RM-Equipment Maint (540050)
Prof Svcs-Software Supp-Maint (512730)
Prof Sves-Hosting Services {512660)
Total APPROPRIATIONS

$815,896

$815,896

$101,312

$374,000

$6,852

$118,532

$138,626

$76,574

. $815,896

Approrvedr County Administrator

Date
—
W%«; @S&/ (Wl 3/ 2017
vAp>prvoved Office of Managé}nent and Budget - Date
,A.D. 20

ADOPTED THIS day of

Agenda # 25650100955UP



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Env PIng-Commnty
Resilnc Contr Fund 10120 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

EP-EPCRC-Wtr Resr-NatureScape (55707020)
Fund Bal Forward (499010)

Total REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

EP-EPCRC-Wtr Resr-NatureScape (55707020}
Tools and Small tmplements (552330)
Total APPROPRIATIONS

$6,513

$6,513

 $6,513

$6,513

Approved County Adminisitil;éfg;v

'3/30/2317

ADOPTED THIS day of

Date

,A.D. 20

Agenda # 2565010120SUP



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Pollution Recovery
Trust Fund 10610 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

EP-EPGM Administration (55101010}
Fund Bal Forward (499010}

Total REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

EP-EPGM Administration (55101010)
Vehicle-Replacement {(560330)

Prof Svcs-Consult Environ (512090)
Total APPROPRIATIONS

$115,000

$115,000

$105,000

$10,000

$115,000

Approved County Admmlstrator

Nortnzs 7oct-

Date

ApprovedOfflce of Management and Budget

ADOPTED THIS day of

Date

, A.D. 20

Agenda # 2565010610SUP

nf3e/2017)



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board
is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the General Trust Fund
10615 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUES

EP-ELBP-BC-Administration (55252010}

Fund Balance Forward {499010)
Total REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

EP-ELBP-BC-Administration (55252010)

TO 10010 General Fund (910010)
Total APPROPRIATIONS

5110,000
$110,000

~ $110,000

Approved County Administrato} Date
. —
sz, JXle~ ize /i
Approvéd Office of Mah'agement and Budget' o Date 7
ADOPTED THIS day of ,A.D. 20

Agenda # 25650106155UP





